
RT. #1      HANDY BUS  PARKVIEW / HILLDALE AM Page 1
BUS DRIVER  - SONNY BREWER Bus #38

NO PARKVIEW ON FRIDAYS
********************************

ON FRIDAYS LEAVE LOT AT 6:50

DEPART BUS LOT 6:20
RT ON SMITH FERRY
RT ON CHEROKEE
LT ON PEAK BLVD

    STOP R&R CROSSING
RT ON S. 24TH STRE. W.
LT ON HADDOCK
RT ON S. 28TH STRE. W.

    STOP 2606 DAYTON 6:30
RT ON S. 27TH STRE. W.
LT ON HADDOCK
RT ON S. 24TH STRE. W.
LT ONTO PEAK BLVD EAST BOUND

    STOP R&R CROSSING
LT ON YORK STREET
LT ON 28TH STREET
LT INTO HILLDALE SPRING APT.

    STOP APT. C  2460 BRAYLEN 6:40
BACK TO YORK STREET

LT ON YORK STREET
RT ON GIBSON STRE.
LT INTO PARKVIEW SCHOOL AND DROP OFF STUDENTS 6:50

  BRAYLEN & DAYTON
LT ON GIBSON STR.

RT/LT ONTO MUSKOGEE TURNPIKE SOUTH BOUND
RT ON GULICK
LT ON BURBANK
RT ON QUEENS
LT ON ELBERTA
LT ON WARWICK

    STOP 818 AUSTIN 7:10
LT ON ELBERTA
LT ON CUMBERLAND
LT ON BURBANK

   STOP 421 SEJIN 7:15
RT ON QUEENS
RT ON GRANDVIEW

    STOP 409 ROY 7:25
RT ON PEMBROOK
LT AT DUBLIN
RT ONTO PEAK BLVD EAST BOUND
LT ON CHEROKEE
RT ON CARY
LT ON SHEFFIELD
RT ON CARDNAIL

    STOP 3900 LANDON 7:30
RT ON HILCREAST

REVISED 12-9-20



RT. #1      HANDY BUS  AM Page 2
BUS DRIVER  - SONNY BREWER Bus #38

NO PARKVIEW ON FRIDAYS

LT ON SHEFFIELD
RT ON CARY
LT ON CHEROKEE
LT ON SMITH FERRY
RT ON ORCHARD PARK

   STOP 4917 ALEX 7:35
TURN AROUND AND GO BACK TO SMITH FERRY

RT ON SMITH FERRY
LT INTO SCHOOL AND DROP MS/HS STUDENTS 7:40

SEJIN, ALEX, AUSTIN & LANDON
RT ON SMITH FERRY
RT ON CHEROKEE 
RT ON GRANDVIEW PARK
RT STOP IN FRONT OF ELEM. DROP OFF    ROY 7:45

RETURN TO BUS LOT

REVISED 12-9-20



RT. #1      HANDY BUS  ICTC / HILLDALE RUN PM Page 3
BUS DRIVER  - SONNY BREWER Bus #38

ICTC PM RUN
DEPART BUS LOT 2:00

LT ON SMITH FERRY
LT ON GULICK
RT ON PEAK BLVD
LT ONTO MUSKOGEE TURNPIKE

RT/LT ON HARRIS RD.
LT ON N. 41ST STRE. E.
RT INTO MAIN ENTRANCE  ICTC  JUST PAST LED SIGN

PIC UP AT MAIN BUILDING "A" 2:20
WESLEY,MAX,SEJIN,ALEX, RYLEE & PARAS

LT ON N. 41ST STRE. E.
RT ON HARRIS RD.
RT ON MUSKOGEE TURNPIKE
RT ON PEAK BLVD
RT ON GULICK
LT ON BURBANK

TURN AROUND AT BURBANK & CUMBERLAND
   STOP 421 SEJIN 2:40

RT ON GULICK
RT ON PEAK BLVD
LT ON GRANDVIEW PARK     (SERVICE RD.)
RT ON GULICK
RT ON SMITH FERRY
RT INTO SCHOOL DROP AND PICK UP MS/HS STUDENTS 2:50

DROP WESLEY, MAX AND PARAS
PICK UP LANDON & AUSTIN
STRAIGHT ON ORCHARD PARKWAY
   STOP 4917 ALEX 2:55
TURN AROUND AND GO BACK TO SMITH FERRY

LT ON SMITH FERRY
RT ON CHEROKEE STR.
RT ON CARY
LT ON SHEFFIELD
RT ON CARDINAL

    STOP 3900 LANDON 3:00
RT ON HILLCREAST
LT ON SHEFFIELD
RT ON CARY
RT ON CHEROKEE STR.
RT ONTO GRANDVIEW PARK
LT STOP IN FRONT OF ELEM. PICK UP    ROY 3:05
LT AT FIRE STATION AND STRIAGHT ACROSS PEAK
LT ON PEMBROOK   (SERVICE RD.)
RT ON GRANDVIEW

    STOP 409 ROY 3:10
LT ON QUEENS
RT ON BURBANK
LT ON QUEENS
LT ON ELBERTA

REVISED 12-9-20



RT. #1      HANDY BUS  PM Page 4
BUS DRIVER  - SONNY BREWER Bus #38

NO PARKVIEW ON FRIDAYS
LT ON WARWICK

    STOP 818 AUSTIN 3:15
LT ON ELBERTA
LT ON CUMBERLAND
LT ON BURBANK
RT ON GULICK
LT ON PEAK BLVD
LT ONTO MUSKOGEE TURNPIKE NORTH BOUND

RT/LT ON GIBSON STRE.
RT INTO PARKVIEW SCHOOL AND PICK UP STUDENTS 4:06

   DAYTON
NOTE: PARKVIEW GETS OUT AT 4:06 MON., TUES.& WENS
THURSDAY OUT AT 3:00  FRIDAY NO SCHOOL

LT ON GIBSON STR.
RT/LT ONTO MUSKOGEE TURNPIKE SOUTH BOUND

RT ON PEAK BLVD.
    STOP R&R CROSSING

RT ON S. 24TH STRE. W.
LT ON HADDOCK
RT ON S. 28TH STRE. W.

    STOP 2606 DAYTON 4:20
RT ON S. 27TH STRE. W.
LT ON HADDOCK
RT ON S. 24TH STRE. W.
LT ON PEAK BLVD.
RT ON 64 HWY
LT ON SMITH FERRY

RETURN TO BUS LOT

REVISED 12-9-20
RT. #1      HANDY BUS  AM PAGE 5



BUS DRIVER  - SONNY BREWER Bus #38
HILLDALE DISTANCE LEARNING DAYS

DEPART BUS LOT
GO TO EAST SIDE DOORS OF LIBRARY MS SIDE 11:05
PICK UP PARA THAT RIDES THE BUS
STRIAGHT ACROSS ONTO ORCHARD PARK
   STOP 4917 ALEX 11:10
TURN AROUND AND GO BACK TO SMITH FERRY

RT ON SMITH FERRY
RT ON GULICK
LT ON E. 53RD STR. S.

    STOP 2921 WESLEY 11:15
TURN AROUND IN DEER CREEK

RT ON S. 25TH STR. E.
LT ON SUNSET RIDGE
RT ON BLUE RIDGE
LT ON TIMBERLINE
RT ON TANGLEWOOD CT
LT ON TANGLEWOOD LN
RT ON WOODBINE
RT ON SMITH FERRY
LT ON YORK STR.

    STOP 4131 RYLEE 11:20
LT ON PEAK BLVD
RT ON GULICK
LT ON BURBANK

TURN AROUND AT BURBANK & CUMBERLAND
   STOP 421 SEJIN 11:25

RT ON GULICK
LT ON PEAK BLVD
LT ONTO MUSKOGEE TURNPIKE

RT/LT ON HARRIS RD.
LT ON N. 41ST STRE. E.
RT INTO MAIN ENTRANCE  ICTC  JUST PAST LED SIGN

DROP OFF AT MAIN BUILDING "A" 11:40
WESLEY,SEJIN,ALEX & RYLEE

LT ON N. 41ST STRE. E.
RT ON HARRIS RD.
RT ON MUSKOGEE TURNPIKE
RT ON PEAK BLVD

RETURN TO BUS LOT

REVISED 12-9-20
RT. #1      HANDY BUS  PM PAGE 6



BUS DRIVER  - SONNY BREWER Bus #38
HILLDALE DISTANCE LEARNING DAYS

ICTC PM RUN
DEPART BUS LOT 2:00

LT ON SMITH FERRY
LT ON GULICK
RT ON PEAK BLVD
LT ONTO MUSKOGEE TURNPIKE

RT/LT ON HARRIS RD.
LT ON N. 41ST STRE. E.
RT INTO MAIN ENTRANCE  ICTC  JUST PAST LED SIGN

PIC UP AT MAIN BUILDING "A" 2:20
WESLEY,MAX,SEJIN,ALEX & RYLEE

LT ON N. 41ST STRE. E.
RT ON HARRIS RD.
RT ON MUSKOGEE TURNPIKE
RT ON PEAK BLVD
RT ON GULICK
LT ON BURBANK

TURN AROUND AT BURBANK & CUMBERLAND
   STOP 421 SEJIN 2:40

RT ON GULICK
LT ON PEAK BLVD
RT ON YORK ST.

    STOP 4131 RYLEE 2:51
RT ON SMITH FERRY
LT ON WOODBINE
LT ON TANGLEWOOD LN
RT ON TANGLEWOOD CT
LT ON TIMBERLINE
RT ON BLUE RIDGE
LT ON SUNSET RIDGE
RT ON S. 25TH STR. E.
LT ON E. 53RD STR. S.

    STOP 2921 WESLEY 2:57
TURN AROUND IN DEER CREEK

RT ON GULICK
LT ON SMITH FERRY
LT ON ORCHARD PKWY

   STOP 4917 ALEX 3:05
TURN AROUND AND GO BACK TO SMITH FERRY
DROP MAX AND PARAS AT EAST SIDE OF LIBRARY MS SIDE
RETURN TO BUS LOT

REVISED 12-9-20



RT. #4 - AM Page 1
DRIVER - Mark Hammons  Bus #29 HS/MS ELEM TIME

DEPART BUS LOT 6:54
LT ON SMITH FERRY
RT ON PRAIRIE DOG ROAD

    STOP BEAVER 3 6:56
    STOP BLUE JAY 1
    STOP 4605 2

LT ON QUAIL RUN
    STOP 1611 1 6:57
    STOP 1705 1

  STOP AT POPLIN  2 6:54
RT ON POPLIN
LT ON DEER RUN

    STOP 1807 1
    STOP 1907 1
    STOP 2023 1
    STOP 2029 1
    STOP 2035 1 7:02

LT ON DEER RUN
LT ON TANGLEWOOD LANE

    STOP 1800 1
    STOP 2007 2

RT ON TANGLEWOOD COURT
    STOP 2201  FIRST DRIVEWAY ON LEFT 1
    STOP TIMBERLINE 1 7:04

LT ON TIMBERLINE
    STOP BLUE RIDGE COURT 3
    STOP 4808 2

RT ON BLUE RIDGE COURT
RT ON SUNSET RIDGE

    SPOT 2006 1
RT ON COYOTE PASS

    STOP 2008 1
LT ON TIMBERLINE

    STOP 1905 1
    STOP 1900 1 7:07
    STOP 1813 1
    STOP 1805 5
    STOP 1800 1

LT ON FOX
    STOP POPLIN 2

RT ON POPLIN
LT ON MEADOWLARK
RT ON SILVERWOOD

    STOP 1702 1
    STOP 1706 1

LT ON POPLIN
LT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD

    DROP OFF HS/MS STUDENTS 7:10
LT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD  
RT ON PRAIRIE DOG ROAD

REVISED 10-8-20



RT. #4 - AM Page 2
DRIVER - Mark Hammons  Bus #29 HS/MS ELEM TIME

    STOP BLUE JAY 1 7:16
LT ON QUAIL RUN

    STOP 1611 1
    STOP 1617 1
    STOP 1621 1 7:17

RT ON POPLIN
LT ON DEER RUN

    STOP 1807                                               3 7:19
    STOP 1918 1
    STOP 1907 1
    STOP 2023 1
    STOP 2029 2
    STOP 2035 1

LT ON DEER RUN
LT ON TANGLEWOOD

    STOP 1800 2
    STOP 1806 2 7:22
    STOP 2007 2

RT ON TANGLEWOOD COURT
    STOP 2201 1 7:24

LT ON TIMBERLINE ROAD
    STOP BLUE RIDGE CT 3

RT ON BLUE RIDGE 
RT ON SUNSET RIDGE
RT ON POPLIN

    STOP 4810 1 7:28
RT ON FOX
RT ON TIMBERLINE ROAD

    STOP 1809 1
    STOP 1813 2 7:32
    STOP 1905 1

RT ON COYOTE PASS
RT ON SUNSET RIDGE
RT ON POPLIN
LT ON MEADOW LARK
RT ON SILVERWOOD

    STOP 1702 1 7:34
LT ON POPLIN
LT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD
RT ON GULICK
RT ON OUT OF BOUNDS

    STOP 1505 2 7:36
TURN AROUND AND GO BACK TO GULICK

RT ON GULICK
    STOP 4011 1 7:38

LT ON GRANDVIEW PARK
   STOP AT GRANDVIEW APT. 1
DROP OFF ELEMENTARY STUDENTS 
RETURN TO BUS LOT

REVISED 10-8-20



RT. #4 - PM Page 3
DRIVER - Mark Hammons Bus # 29 HS/MS ELEM TIME

DEPART FROM HIGH SCHOOL 3:00
LT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD
RT ON PRAIRIE DOG

    STOP 4303 2
    STOP BEAVER 5 3:05
    STOP BLUE JAY 1
    STOP 4605 2

LT ON QUAIL RUN
    STOP 1611 1
    STOP 1617 1
    STOP AT POPLIN 6 3:12

RT ON POPLIN
LT ON DEER RUN CIRCLE

    STOP 1807 1
    STOP 1907 1 3:14
    STOP 2029 2 3:16
    STOP 2035 1

LT ON DEER RUN
LT ON TANGLEWOOD LANE

    STOP 1800 1
    STOP 2007 1

RT ON TANGLEWOOD COURT 
    STOP TIMBERLINE 1

LT ON TIMBERLINE
    STOP BLUE RIDGE 2 3:20

RT ON BLUE RIDGE COURT
RT ON SUNSET RIDGE DRIVE
RT ON COYOTE PASS 3:22
LT ON  TIMBERLINE

    STOP 1905 1
    STOP 1900 1
    STOP 1813 1
    STOP 1805 5
    STOP 1800 1 3:23

LT ON FOX
RT ON POPLIN
LT ON MEADOWLARK CIRCLE 3:25
RT ON SILVERWOOD

    STOP 1702 2
LT ON POPLIN
LT ON SMITH FERRY
RT ON GULICK

    STOP 4057 1
LT ON GRANDVIEW PARK

    STOP GRANDVIEW APT. 2
LT  INTO ELEMENTARY 3:30
RT ON GRANDVIEW PARK
RT ON GULICK

    STOP 4011 1

REVISED 10-8-20



RT. #4 - PM Page 4
DRIVER - Mark Hammons Bus # 29 HS/MS ELEM TIME

LT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD
RT ON PRAIRIE DOG ROAD

    STOP BLUE JAY 1 3:40
    STOP 4605 1
    STOP 4611 2 3:41

LT ON QUAIL RUN
    STOP 1611 1
    STOP 1617 1
    STOP 1621 1

RT ON POPLIN
LT ON DEER RUN

    STOP 1807 2 3:44
    STOP 2029 3
    STOP 2035 1

LT ON DEER RUN
LT ON TANGLEWOOD LANE

    STOP 1800 2 3:46
    STOP 1806 2
    STOP 2007 2
    STOP TANGLWOOD CT 1

RT ON TANGLEWOOD COURT
LT ON TIMBERLINE ROAD

    STOP BLUE RIDGE CT 4 3:50
RT ON BLUE RIDGE COURT
RT ON SUNSET RIDGE
RT ON POPLIN

    STOP 4810  (ONCE IN A WHILE)
RT ON FOX

    STOP AT TIMBERLINE 1
RT ON TIMBERLINE ROAD

    STOP 1808 1 3:55
    STOP 1813 2
    STOP 1905 1

RT ON COYOTE PASS
RT ON SUNSET
RT ON POPLIN
LT ON MEADOWLARK CIRCLE
RT ON SILVERWOOD

    STOP 1702 1 3:59
LT ON POPLIN

RETURN TO BUS LOT      

REVISED 10-8-20



RT. #5 - AM Page 1
DRIVER - BOOKER HAMILTON  Bus #30 HS/MS ELEM TIME

DEPART BUS LOT 6:50
RT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD
RT ON 64 HWY.
LT ON HANCOCK
RT ON 69 HWY
RT ON RAMONA DR.   (COBURN CIRCLE)
RT ON WEST COBURN CIRCLE

    STOP 2405 1 7:00
LT ON EAST COBURN CIRCLE

    STOP HIAWATHA DR. 1 1
    STOP 2412 2

LT ON WAUHILAH DR.
LT ON WEST COBURN CIRCLE
RT ON RAMONA DR.   
RT ON 69 HWY
LT ON BOARDER
LT ON S. 40TH STRE. W.
RT INTO EAGLE CREST ADDITION

    STOP 4009 1 2
LT ON EVEN PAR
RT ON EAGLE CREST DRIVE

    STOP 4100 3 7:06
TURN RIGHT AT END OF EAGLE CREST DRIVE 
BACK ACROSS EAGLE CREAST AND HEAD BACK OUT TO 40TH STREET

RT ON S. 40TH STRE. W.
LT ON HANCOCK
RT ON HWY 69 (STOP LIGHTS)
LT ON HADDOCK

    STOP 2905/2904 1
    STOP 2803 1 7:15

LT ON S. 28TH STRE. W.
    STOP 2712 1
    STOP AT 27TH 1

RT ON S. 27TH
LT ON HADDOCK

    STOP 2503 2
RT ON S. 24TH STRE. W.
RT ON MUSKOGEE DR

    STOP 2502 1 7:20
    STOP IN CURVE 1

RT ON S. 26TH STRE. W.
RT ON HADDOCK
LT ON S. 24TH STRE. W.

    STOP 2531 1 3
RT ON HANCOCK
RT ON TO HWY 64
LT ON SMITH FERRY DR.

    DROP OFF  @ HS/MS  7:30
LT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD
LT ON GULICK
LT ON PEAK ACCESS ROAD TO ELEMENTARY

DROP OFF @ ELEM  7:36
BACK TO BUS LOT

Revised 12-10-20



RT. #5 - PM Page 2
DRIVER - BOOKER HAMILTON  Bus #30 HS/MS ELEM TIME

RT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD 3:00
RT ON 64 HWY
RT ON CLOVERLEAF ONTO E. PEAK BLVD

    STOP 600       (RT&T)
RT ON S. 24TH STRE. W.
LT ON MUSKOGEE DRIVE

    STOP 2502 1 3:03
    STOP S. 26TH STRE. W. 1

RT ON S. 26TH STRE. W.
    STOP 2804 1

LT ON HADDOCK
RT ON S. 27TH STRE. W. AND STOP 2

    STOP 2708 1
    STOP 2603 1
    STOP S. 28TH STRE. W. 5 3:05

LT ON S. 28TH STRE. W.
    STOP 2712 1

LT ON HADDOCK
LT ON S. 24TH STRE. W.

    STOP 2531 1
RT ON HANCOCK
RT ON 64 HWY
RT EXIT TO PEAK BLVD
LT ON PEAK BLVD

     STOP R&R CROSSING
RT TO ELEMENTARY (FRONT)

PICK UP ELEMENTARY STUDENTS 3:16
LT ON PEAK BLVD ACCESS ROAD
RT ON S. CHEROKEE 
RT ON PEAK BLVD
LT ONTO PEMBROOK    (AFTER CROSSWALK)

    STOP AT RODMAN  (EAST END) 1 1 3:34
LT ON QUEENS

    STOP 100/108 2
LT ON TRENTON

    STOP AT BARCLAY 5 3:30
RT ON BARCLAY

    STOP 412 2
RT ON QUEENS
LT ON BARCLAY

    STOP 507 1
    STOP 708 2

RT ON GULICK
RT ON PEAK

    STOP R&R CROSSING
RT ON 64 HWY
LT ON HANCOCK
LT ON S. 24TH STRE. W.

    STOP 2531 1 3 3:40
RT ON AZALEA
LT ON S. 26TH STRE. W.

Revised 12-10-20



RT. #5 - PM Page 3
DRIVER - BOOKER HAMILTON  Bus #30 HS/MS ELEM TIME

    STOP 2715  1
LT ON PIN OAK
RT ON S. 24TH STRE. W.
RT ON HADDOCK

    STOP 2503 2
RT ON S. 27TH STRE.
RT ON S. 28TH STRE. W.

    STOP 2613 1
    STOP 2713 1

RT ON HADDOCK
    STOP 2807 2
    STOP 2905 1

RT ON HWY. 69
RT ON RAMONA DRIVE
RT ON WEST COBURN CIRCLE

    STOP 2405 1
LT ON EAST COBURN CIRCLE

    STOP HIAWATHA DR. 1
    STOP 2412 2 3:46

LT ON WAUHILAH DR.
LT ON W. COBURN CIRCLE
RT ON RAMONA
RT ON HWY 69
LT ON BORDER          (AT THE LIGHT)
LT ON 40TH STREET WEST
RT ON EAGLE CREST 

    STOP 4009 2 2
LT ON EVEN PAR
RT ON EAGLE CREST DRIVE

    STOP 4100 3
TURN RIGHT AT END OF EAGLE CREST DRIVE
BACK ACROSS EAGLE CREAST AND HEAD BACK OUT TO 40TH STREET

RT ON S. 40TH STRE. W.
LT ON HANCOCK
RT ON TO HWY 64
LT ON SMITH FERRY RD

    STOP 220 2
    STOP 240 1
    STOP 331 1
INTO BUS LOT 4:03

Revised 12-10-20



RT. #6 - AM Page 1
DRIVER - Nate Yarbrough  Bus #37 HS/MS ELEM TIME

DEPART FROM BUS LOT
RT ON SMITH FERRY 6:55
LT ON HWY 64
RT ON W 58TH S

    PICK UP KIDS IN NEW HOPE PARKING LOT 1 7:00
    FOLLOW PARKING LOT AROUND BUILDING
    RETURN TO HWY 64

RT ON HWY 64
    STOP 6041 1 1

RT ON WEST 61ST S  
    STOP  S. 1ST STRE. W. 1 1

LT ON S 1ST W
    STOP 6121 1 1 7:05

LT ON DAVIS FIELD ROAD -
RT ON 64 HWY

    STOP W. 68TH STR. S. 1 3
    STOP 8131    (RED MAIL BOX) 1

RT ON E. 93RD STR. S.
RT ON S. CHEROKEE

    STOP 7565 4
LT ON 93RD STR.
LT ON 64 HWY
LT INTO PARADISE SOUTH TRAILER PARK (5101 S CHEROKEE)

 STOP AT OFFICE THEN TURN AROUND 2 7:13
LT ON HWY 64
RT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD
LT ON CHEROKEE
RT ON CARY PLACE

    STOP 301/308 1
    STOP 319 1

LT ON SHEFIELD 
TURN AROUND LAST INTERSECTION
    STOP 3613 1 1 7:21

LT ON CLUBHOUSE
     STOP 3817 1 7:23

RT ON HILLCREAST
RT ON CARDNAIL

    STOP 608 2 7:24
    STOP 515 1 7:25

LT ON SHEFIELD
LT ON HILLCREAST

    STOP 415 1
RT ON CREASTVIEW
RT ON CARY PLACE

     STOP 521 6 4 7:26
RT ON SHEFIELD
RT ON HILLCREAST
RT ON CREASTVIEW

    STOP VAHALLA 1 1
RT ON VALHALLA

Revised 10-6-20



RT. #6 - AM Page 2
DRIVER - Nate Yarbrough  Bus #37 HS/MS ELEM TIME

    STOP 107 1 7:29
LT ON CHEROKEE
LT ON SMITH FERRY

DROP OFF HS/MS STUDENTS 7:35
PICK UP ELEM. STUDENT
GO TO ELEM , DROP STUDENTS, PICK UP STUDENTS GOING TO HS/MS 7:40
DROP HS/MS STUDENTS

Revised 10-6-20



RT. #6 - PM Page 3
DRIVER - Nate Yarbrough  Bus #37 HS/MS ELEM TIME

DEPART HIGH SCHOOL
LT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD
LT ON YORK 

    STOP 4131   (YELLOW HOUSE) 2 3:07
    STOP E. 31ST STR. S (GREEN WAREHOUSES) 1
CROSS PEAK

LT ON W 28TH S  -  HILLDALE SPRINGS
TURN AROUND IN FRONT OF GREEN WAREHOUSE
     STOP  APT. SIGN 8 3:11

LT ON YORK STREET
RT ON BURBANK 

    STOP 3020 1
RT ON 31ST
RT ON PEAK
RT ON YORK ST.

    STOP CHURCH ENTERANCE 4 3:16
LT ON HANCOCK
LT ON GULICK
RT ON BURBANK 
LT ON QUEENS

    STOP AT GRANDVIEW 4
LT ON GRANDVIEW BLVD. 3:20
LT ON KEATS

    STOP FENWICK 1
RT ON FENWICK 

    STOP GRANDVIEW 1
LT ON GRAND VIEW

    STOP 808 1
RT ON GULICK
RT ON KINGSWAY

    STOP 601/605 2
    STOP 511 3

LT ON QUEENS
    STOP TRENTON 3

RT ON TRENTON
    STOP BARCLAY 2

RT ON BARCLAY
RT ON QUEENS
LT ON BARCLAY AND STOP 1

    STOP 507 1
    STOP 813 1 3:27

RT ON GULICK
    STOP GRANDVIEW APT. 1
PROCEED TO ELEM SCHOOL
PICK UP ELEMENTARY STUDENTS 3:30

LT ON GRANDVIEW PARK (PEAK ACC.)
LT ON CHEROKEE
LT ON CARY

    STOP 319 2 3:38
LT ON SHEFIELD

    STOP 3606 1
TURN AROUND LAST INTERSECTION

Revised 10-6-20
RT. #6 - PM Page 4



DRIVER - Nate Yarbrough  Bus #37 HS/MS ELEM TIME
LT ON CLUBHOUSE

    STOP 3817 2 3:46
RT ON HILLCREAST
RT ON CARDNAIL

    STOP 608 2
    STOP 516/515/511 4 3:48

LT ON SHEFIELD
LT ON HILLCREAST

    STOP 415 1
RT ON CREASTVIEW
RT ON CARY PLACE

     STOP 521 4
RT ON SHEFIELD
RT ON HILLCREAST
RT ON CRESTVIEW

    STOP VAHALLA 1 1
RT ON VALHALLA

    STOP 306 1 3:53
    STOP 107 1

LT ON CHEROKEE
RT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD
LT ON HWY 64
RT INTO PARADISE SOUTH TRAILER PARK (5101 S CHEROKEE)

   STOP AT OFFICE 3 6 4:00
          TURN AROUND 

RT HWY 64
RT ON W 58TH ST S
RT INTO NEW HOPE PARKING LOT AND STOP 1 1

FOLLOW PARKING LOT AROUND TO 64 HWY
RT HWY 64

    STOP 6041 1
RT ON WEST 61ST S 4:02

    STOP S. 1ST STRE. W. 1 1
LT ON S. 1ST STRE. S.

    STOP 6110 2 4:08
LT ON W DAVIS FIELD ROAD
RT HWY 64

    STOP W. 68TH STR. S. 1 3
    STOP 8131    (RED MAIL BOX) 1

RT ON E. 93RD STR. S.
RT ON S. CHEROKEE

    STOP 7565 4
LT HWY 64

RETURN TO BUS LOT 4:15

Revised 10-6-20



RT #7 - AM Page 1
DRIVER - J. VAN SCHYVER  Bus #23 HS/MS ELEM TIME

DEPART BUS LOT  
LT ON SMITH FERRY 6:36
LT ON YORK

    STOP 3862 1
    STOP CARPET WAREHOUSE 1

RT ON PEAK BLVD
LT ON S.28TH STREET E.

    STOP 2800 1 1
RT ON BURBANK

    STOP 3020 1 5 6:40
RT ON S. 31ST STRE. E.
RT ON PEAK BLVD
RT ON YORK STREET
LT ON EAST 28TH ST

TURNAROUND IN FRONT OF GREEN WAREHOUSE
    STOP APARTMENT SIGN  (HILLDALE SPRINGS) 8 8 6:45

LT ON YORK
RT ON HANCOCK
RT INTO SOUTHERN BAPIST CHURCH AND STOP 6 6:50
LT ON HANCOCK
LT ON GULICK
RT ON BURBANK

    STOP 516 1
    STOP 504 1 6:55

RT ON CUMBERLAND
    STOP 805 1

RT ON ELBERTA
    STOP SHERWOOD CT. 2

RT ON QUEENS
RT ON BURBANK
LT ON QUEENS

    STOP 701 1 7:00
    STOP 624 1
    STOP 616 1
    STOP 520 1

LT ON GRANDVIEW BLVD
    STOP 517 2
    STOP 617 2 7:03

LT ON FENWICK
    STOP 401 2
    STOP AT KEATS 1

LT ON KEATS
    STOP 420 1

LT ON GRANDVIEW BLVD
    STOP 804 1
    STOP 808 1
    STOP 817 1

RT ON GULICK
RT ON KINGSWAY

    STOP 601 1 7:05
RT ON QUEENS

Revised 9-9-20



RT #7 - AM Page 2
DRIVER - J. VAN SCHYVER  Bus #23 HS/MS ELEM TIME

LT ON GRANDVIEW BLVD
    STOP 449 4 7:08
    STOP 423 1
    STOP 409 1

LT ON LENOX
    STOP RODMAN 1

LT ON RODMAN
    STOP KINGSWAY 3
    STOP BARCLAY 1
    STOP 407 2 1 7:10
    STOP 412 1 2

LT ON PEMBROOK
GO DROP OFF MS/HS

RT ON SMITH FERRY
RT ON CHEROKEE

CROSS PEAK @ LIGHT
RT ON PEMBROOK
LT ON GRANDVIEW 7:23

    STOP 301 1
    STOP 440 1 7:25

LT ON QUEENS
    STOP 505 1
    STOP 609 1 7:26
    STOP 616 2
    STOP FAIRFAX 2

LT ON BURBANK
    STOP 516 2
    STOP 504 1 7:28
    STOP 420 2

RT ON CUMBERLAND
RT ON ELBERTA 7:32

    STOP AT SHERWOOD 1
    STOP AT WARWICK 7 7:33
    STOP 518 1

RT ON QUEENS
    STOP 802 2

RT ON BURBANK
LT ON QUEENS
RT ON FAIRFAX
LT ON WARWICK

    STOP 608 1
    STOP 532 1
    STOP 526 1
    STOP 524/527 3 7:35

RT ON CARLTON WAY
    STOP AT SHERWOOD 5

RT ON SHERWOOD
    STOP 509 2
    STOP 520 1
    STOP 523 1 7:37

LT ON WARWICK

Revised 9-9-20



RT #7 - AM Page 3
DRIVER - J. VAN SCHYVER  Bus #23 HS/MS ELEM TIME

LT ON FAIRFAX
    STOP 449 3
    STOP 440 2 7:38
    STOP 416 2
    STOP 405 2

LT ON CUMBERLAND
    STOP 619 2 7:40
    STOP 520 2
    STOP 501 1
    STOP 415 1

RT ON GRANDVIEW
LT ON LENOX
LT ON RODMAN
LT ON KINGSWAY

    STOP 322 1
RT ON QUEENS
LT ON KINGSWAY

    STOP 523 3
    STOP 700 1
    STOP 813 1

RT ON BARCLAY 
    STOP 507 1

RT ON QUEENS
LT ON BARCLAY 

    STOP 412 2
    STOP TRENTON      FRIDAYS ONLY 3

LT ON TRENTON
    STOP 400 5

RT ON QUEENS 7:43
    STOP 108 1
    STOP 100 1

 DROP OFF STUDENTS @ ELEMENTARY

Revised 9-9-20



RT #7 - PM Page 4
DRIVER - J. VAN SCHYVER  Bus #23 HS/MS ELEM TIME

DEPART HIGH SCHOOL  3:00
RT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD
RT ON CHEROKEE

CROSS PEAK @ LIGHT
RT ON PEMBROOK

    STOP DUBLIN 1
LT ON GRANDVIEW BLVD.

    STOP 301 1
    STOP 404 1
    STOP 409 5
    STOP 440 5 3:06

LT ON QUEENS
LT ON CARLTON WAY

    STOP AT SHERWOOD 19 3:07
    STOP CUMBERLAND 1

RT ON CUMBERLAND
    STOP 529 1
    STOP 520 1
    STOP 604 2 3:08
    STOP AT FAIRFAX 6

RT ON FAIRFAX
    STOP 436 3 3:09
    STOP 440 1
    STOP 448 1
    STOP WARWICK 2

RT ON WARWICK
    STOP 612 1
    STOP 532 2 3:12
    STOP AT CARLTON WAY 1

LT ON CARLTON WAY
LT ON QUEENS
LT ON BURBANK

    STOP 517 1
    STOP 516 3
    STOP 504 2 3:17
    STOP 500 1
    STOP 421 1
    STOP 419 2
    STOP 409 1

RT ON CUMBERLAND 3:18
RT ON ELBERTA

    STOP SHERWOOD 1
    STOP 440 1
    STOP PATTERSON 1
    STOP 522 1 3:20

RT ON QUEENS
               GO PICK UP  ELEMENTARY

RT ON CHEROKEE
RT ON PEAK
LT ON QUEENS

    STOP AT GRANDVIEW 1
LT ON GRANDVIEW

Revised 9-9-20



RT #7 - PM Page 5
DRIVER - J. VAN SCHYVER  Bus #23 HS/MS ELEM TIME

    STOP 440 1 3:29
RT ON CUMBERLAND

    STOP 415 3 3:30
    STOP 419 1

RT ON CARLTON WAY
    STOP 305/309/315 7 3:31

LT ON SHERWOOD
    STOP 509 2
    STOP 523 2
    STOP 531 1
    STOP 551 1

RT ON WARWICK
    STOP 532 2
    STOP 524 1
    STOP 515 1
    STOP 500 2

LT ON CARLTON WAY
LT ON QUEENS

    STOP 505 1
    STOP 520 1
    STOP 609 1
    STOP 616 2
    STOP 620 1

LT ON FAIRFAX
    STOP 440 2
    STOP 405 2
    STOP 416 2

LT ON CUMBERLAND
    STOP 619 1
    STOP 609 1
    STOP 529 4
    STOP 520 1
    STOP 501 1

LT ON CARLTON WAY
LT ON QUEENS

    STOP FAIRFAX 2
LT ON BURBANK

    STOP 517 2
    STOP 516 1 3:42
    STOP 504 1
    STOP 420 2
    STOP 412 2

RT ON CUMBERLAND 3:46
RT ON ELBERTA

    STOP AT SHERWOOD 3 3:47
    STOP AT WARWICK 7
    STOP 518 1
    STOP 522 1 3:48

RT ON QUEENS
    STOP 802 2

LT ON BURBANK

Revised 9-9-20
RT #7 - PM Page 6



DRIVER - J. VAN SCHYVER  Bus #23 HS/MS ELEM TIME

LT ON GULICK
RT ON HANCOCK  

    STOP SOUTHEAST BAPTIST CHURCH 1
LT ON HANCOCK  
LT ON YORK  
RT ON E 28TH STR. S.

TURNAROUND @ GREEN WAREHOUSE
    STOP  HILLDALE SPRINGS APT SIGN 10 3:54

LT ON YORK
RT ON BURBANK

    STOP 3020 4 3:58
RT ON S 31ST STR. E
RT ON PEAK
LT ON YORK

    STOP 3862 1
RT ON SMITH FERRY 

RETURN TO BUS LOT

Revised 9-9-20



RT. #8 - AM Page 1
DRIVER - JERRY SAMPSON-  Bus #23 HS/MS ELEM TIME

DEPART FROM BUS LOT 6:45
LT SMITH FERRY
RT GULICK  
RT ON E. 53RD Str. S. 6:48

    STOP 901 3
RT ON S. 7th Str. E.

    STOP 5330 1 1
RT ON E. 56th Str.S.
LT ON S. 6th Str. E.

    STOP 5740 1 2
LT ON E. 59th Str. S.
LT ON S. 8th Str. E. 6:52
RT ON E. 58th Str. S.
LT ON E. 11th Str.S.

    STOP E. 55TH STR. S. 1
RT ON E. 55th Str.S.
RT ON GULICK 6:53

    STOP 5540 1
    STOP 5600 2

RT ON E. 61ST Str .S.
    STOP 810 1 1 7:00

LT ON  S. 6TH Str. E.
LT ON DAVIS FIELD 

TURN AROUND AT OLD ARMORY ON RT
RT ON S. 6TH Str. E.
RT ON E. 61ST Str .S.

    STOP AT JULIAN 1 1
STRAIGHT ON E. 20TH STR. S.

LT ON S. 73RD STR. E.
RT ON S. 25TH STR. E.

    STOP  S. 76TH STRE. E 5 3
TURN AROUND AT 7900 ON TOP OF HILL
    STOP DAVIS FIELD RD 1
    STOP 5919 / 5911 2 4 7:16
    STOP 5805 1
    STOP 5330 3

RT ON E. 53rd Str. S.
    STOP 2921 1 2
TURN AROUND IN DEER CREEK

RT ON S. 25TH STR. E.
    STOP 4960 2 7:22
TURN AROUND AT FRANKIE LN.

RT ON E. 53RD Stre. S.
    STOP 2430 1 1 7:23
    STOP 1515 2

RT ON GULICK
LT ON SMITH FERRY
RT INTO SCHOOL

           UNLOAD HS / MS 7:28
LT ON SMITH FERRY
RT ON COBBLESTONE DR.

GO THREW NEXT GATE
    STOP 4105        (every other week) 1 7:34

REVISED 2-9-21



RT. #8 - AM Page 2
DRIVER - JERRY SAMPSON-  Bus #23 HS/MS ELEM TIME

LT ON STONE CREEK 
LT ON COLD WATER CREEK
RT ON COBBLESTONE DR.  (WATCH GATE)
LT ON SMITH FERRY
LT ON GULICK
 GO TO ELEM AND UNLOAD 7:40

REVISED 2-9-21



RT. #8 - PM Page 3
DRIVER - JERRY SAMPSON-  Bus #23 HS/MS ELEM TIME

RT ON SMITH FERRY 3:00
RT ON CHEROKEE DRIVE
RT ON CARY Pl.
LT ON SHEFFIELD

    STOP AT CARDINAL 1 3:06
    STOP 3609 1
TURN AROUND HEAD BACK SB ON SHEFFILED

LT ON CLUBHOUSE
    STOP HILLCREST 1

RT ON HILLCREST
LT ON SHEFFIELD 3:09
LT ON CARY Pl.

    STOP 521   (AT THE SPEED HUMP ONE STOP FOR ALL) 5
RT ON CRESTVIEW
RT ON VALHALLA

    STOP 612 1 3:10
LT ON S. CHEROKEE Str.
RT ON SMITH FERRY 
LT ON US 64 SOUTH
LT ON DAVIS FIELD 

    STOP 530 1
LT ON S. 6th Str. E. 3:14

    STOP E. 62ND STR. S. 1
RT ON E. 61st Str. E.

    STOP 810 1
LT ON GULICK

    STOP EMPTY LOT ON RT 1
    STOP 5801   1

LT ON E. 55TH S.
LT ON S.11th Str. E.
RT ON E. 58th Str. S. 

    STOP 921 1
( THE ROAD JOGS LT. THEN RT. )

LT ON S. 8th Str. S.
    STOP 5811 1

RT ON E. 59th Str. S.  3:21
RT ON S. 6th Str. S.

    STOP 5740 1
RT ON E. 56th Str. S. 3:22
LT ON S. 7th Str. E.

    STOP 5330 1
RT ON E. 53rd Str. S.
LT ON GULICK

TO ELEMENTARY TO PICK UP STUDENTS 3:30
RT ON CHEROKEE
RT ON PEAK 
RT ONTO PEAK ACCESS RD 3:35

    STOP AT FIRE STATION 1
RT ON GULICK
LT ON OUT OF BOUNDS 3:38

    STOP 1421 1 2
    STOP 1513 2
    STOP AT END OF OUT OF BOUNDS 3 3:42
     TURN AROUND HEAD BACK TO GULICK

REVISED 2-9-21



RT. #8 - PM Page 4
DRIVER - JERRY SAMPSON-  Bus #23 HS/MS ELEM TIME

LT ON GULICK
    STOP 4601 1

RT ON E. 53rd Str. S.
    STOP 930 2
    STOP 901 1

LT ON S. 7th Str. E.
    STOP 5330 1 3:50

RT ON E. 56th Str.S.
LT ON S. 6th Str. E.

    STOP 5740 2
    STOP 5820 1

LT ON E. 59th Str. S.
LT ON S. 8th Str. E. 3:52
RT ON E. 58th Str. S.
LT ON E. 11th Str.S.
RT ON E. 55th Str.S.
RT ON GULICK

    STOP 5540 1
    STOP 5600 2
    STOP 5801 2 3:53

RT ON E. 61st  Str. S.    
    STOP 810 1 3:57

LT ON S. 6th Str. E.
    STOP E. 62ND STR. S. 1

LT ON DAVIS FIELD
TURN AROUND AT OLD ARMORY ON RT

RT ON S. 6th Str. E.
RT ON E. 61ST Str .S.

    STOP AT JULIAN 1 2
    STOP 1644   (FLAG POLE) 1

LT ON DAVIS FIELD
    STOP 2131 1 1 4:17
    STOP S. 25TH STR. E. 1

RT ON S. 25th Str. E.
    STOP  S. 76TH STRE. E 5 3
TURN AROUND AT 7900 ON TOP OF HILL
    STOP 5919 2 4 4:18
    STOP 5805 1
    STOP 5330 3

RT ON E. 53rd Str. S.
    STOP 2921 1 2
TURN AROUND IN DEER CREEK

RT ON S. 25TH STR. E.
    STOP 4960 2
TURN AROUND AT FRANKIE LN.

RT ON E. 53rd Str. S.
    STOP 2430 1
    STOP 1515 2

RT ON GULICK
LT ON SMITH FERRY RETURN TO BUS LOT

REVISED 2-9-21



RT. #9 - AM Page 1
DRIVER - DAKOTA WHITCHURCH  Bus #39 HS/MS ELEM TIME

DEPART BUS LOT
RT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD 6:45
RT ON SOUTH CHEROKEE DRIVE
LT ON PEAK 

    STOP R/R CROSSING
RT ON S CHEROKEE STREET 

    STOP 2813 1
    STOP CHEROKEE LN. 1 6:50

RT ON HANCOCK 
RT INTO TRAILER PARK & STOP AT POLE 6:52

TURN AROUND
LT ON S CHEROKEE DRIVE

    STOP 3220 1 6:54
LT PEAK BLVD ACCESS ROAD (PEMBROOK)
LT ON WINDSOR

    STOP 128 2 6:55
RT ON KENT

    STOP 200 1
    STOP AT DOVER 1 6:56

LT ON DOVER
    STOP 219 1

RT ON LENOX
LT ON GRANDVIEW BLVD
LT ON CUMBERLAND

    STOP 415 1
    STOP 520 1 6:59
    STOP 619 1
    STOP 628 4

RT ON FAIRFAX
    STOP 405 2
    STOP 440 4

RT ON WARWICK
    STOP 605 1

RT ON SHERWOOD LANE
    STOP 523 2
    STOP 509 2
    STOP 505 1
    STOP CORNER OF CARLTON & SHERWOOD 4 7:03

LT ON CARLTON WAY
RT ON QUEENS  
RT ON BARCLAY

    STOP TRENTON 1
LT ON TRENTON

    STOP QUEENS 2
LT ON QUEENS  
RT ON BARCLAY

    STOP 507 1
    STOP 813 2 7:09

LT ON GULICK
RT ON SOLOMON

    STOP 1318 1
    STOP 1319 4 7:07

LT ON SARAH 
    STOP 2500 1
    STOP 2406 1
Revised 10-7-20



RT. #9 - AM Page 2
DRIVER - DAKOTA WHITCHURCH  Bus #39 HS/MS ELEM TIME

RT ON HANCOCK
RT ON DANIEL

    STOP 2411 1 7:10
RT ON SOLOMAN
LT ON GULICK
RT ON PEAK BLVD.  
LT ON PEAK ACCESS RD
RT ON GULICK
RT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD

    TO HS/MS TO UNLOAD STUDENTS 7:16
ST ON ORCHARD PARKWAY
LT ON ELBERTA AND STOP 2

    BACK OUT & CONTINUE BACK ON ORCHARD PKWY
    STOP BRADFORD 3 7:19

LT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD
RT ON SOUTH CHEROKEE DRIVE
LT ON PEAK BOULEVARD 

    STOP R/R CROSSING
RT ON CHEROKEE STREET 

    STOP 2813 2 7:24
    STOP CHEROKEE LN. 2

RT ON HANCOCK ST
RT INTO TRAILER PARK & STOP AT POLE

    TURN AROUND
LT ON CHEROKEE DR

    STOP 2901 2 7:26
    STOP 3220 4

LT ON PEMBROOK
LT ON WINDSOR

    STOP 128 1 7:27
RT ON KENT

    STOP 200 3 7:28
    STOP 228 1

LT ON DOVER
    STOP 219 2

RT ON LENOX
LT ON GRANDVIEW

    STOP 513 1 7:33
LT ON FENWICK
LT ON FAIRFAX

    STOP 701 1
RT ON QUEENS
RT ON BURBANK
LT ON GULICK
RT ON SOLOMON   

    STOP 1318 4 7:35
LT ON SARAH

    STOP 2306 1
RT ON HANCOCK
RT ON DANIEL

    STOP 2403 2 7:37
RT ON SOLOMON 
LT ON GULICK

TO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL TO UNLOAD STUDENTS 7:42
RETURN TO BUS LOT
Revised 10-7-20



RT. #9 - PM Page 3
DRIVER - DAKOTA WHITCHURCH  Bus #39 HS/MS ELEM TIME

  STUDENTS - DEPART 3:00
RT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD
RT ON CHEROKEE

CROSS PEAK BOULEVARD 
    STOP BOOMERANG 1

RT ON DUBLIN
    STOP AT KENT 1

LT ON KENT
    STOP WINDSOR 4 3:04
    STOP 212 1
    STOP AT DOVER 2

LT ON DOVER
    STOP 219 1

RT ON LENOX
LT ON GRANDVIEW BOULEVARD
RT ON LENOX

    STOP KINGSWAY 4
LT ON KINGSWAY

    STOP 306 1
    STOP 311 2 3:08
    STOP QUEENS 2

LT ON QUEENS
    STOP 615 2
    STOP FAIRFAX 1

RT ON BURBANK
LT ON GULICK
RT ON SOLOMON

    STOP 1318 2 3:12
LT ON SARAH 

    STOP 2411 4 3:13
RT ON HANCOCK
RT ON DANIEL

    STOP 2307 1
    STOP 2309 1
    STOP 2405 1 3:15
    STOP 2411 1

RT ON SAMUEL
    STOP 1321 1

RT ON RUTH
LT ON SOLOMAN
LT ON GULICK
RT ON PEAK BLVD
LT ON PEAK BOULEVARD ACCESS ROAD

 TO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL LOAD ELEM STUDENTS 3:18
LT ON PEAK ACCESS RD
RT ON CHEROKEE DR
LT ON PEAK

    STOP R/R CROSSING
RT ON CHEROKEE ST

    STOP 2813 3 3:27
    STOP CHEROKEE LN 3

RT ON HANCOCK 

Revised 10-7-20



RT. #9 - PM Page 4
DRIVER - DAKOTA WHITCHURCH  Bus #39 HS/MS ELEM TIME

ENTER INTO TRAILER PARK &  STOP AT POLE
    TURN AROUND

LT ON S CHEROKEE DR   
    STOP 2901 2
    STOP 3231   (CON. STORE) 4 3:33

LT ON PEMBROOK
    STOP DUBLIN 1

LT ON WINDSOR
    STOP 128 2

RT ON KENT DR
    STOP 200 1
    STOP 212 2
    STOP 228 2

LT ON DOVER  
    STOP 219 2 3:36

RT ON LENOX
LT ON GRANDVIEW BLVD

    STOP LENOX 2
RT LENOX
LT ON KINGSWAY

    STOP 420 1
RT ON QUEENS
LT ON KINGSWAY

    STOP 523 3
    STOP 608 1 3:40
    STOP 700 1
    STOP 817 1

LT ON GULICK
LT ON GRANDVIEW BLVD

    STOP 513 1
RT ON QUEENS
RT ON FAIRFAX

    STOP 606 1
    STOP 701 1

RT ON FENWICK
    STOP KEATS 2

LT ON GRANDVIEW BLVD 3:43
LT ON GULICK
RT ON SOLOMON

    STOP 1318 3
LT ON SARAH LANE
RT ON HANCOCK
RT ON DANIEL

    STOP 2307 1 3:46
RT ON SAMUEL

    STOP 1321 3 3:47
RT ON RUTH
LT ON SOLOMON
LT ON GULICK
RT ON PEAK BOULEVARD
LT ON GULICK
RT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD

Revised 10-7-20



RT. #9 - PM Page 5
DRIVER - DAKOTA WHITCHURCH  Bus #39 HS/MS ELEM TIME

RT ON COBBLESTONE DR.
    STOP COBBLESTONE TRAIL  (FIRST GATE) 4 3:53
    GO THREW NEXT GATE
    STOP 4105 1

LT ON STONE CREEK
LT ON COLDWATER CREEK

    SWING WIDE LEFT TO MAKE GATE ONTO COBBLESTONE
RT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD
LT ON ORCHARD PARKWAY 3:55
LT ON JOHNATHAN AND STOP 3

BACK OUT & CONTINUE BACK ON ORCHARD PRKWY
    STOP BRADFORD 3 4:04

LT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD
CROSS 64 HWY
     RAILROAD CROSSING - CROSSBUCK ONLY

LT ON ELWELL
    STOP 4422 1
    STOP 4520 1

RT ON W. 46TH STRE. S.
RT ON SADLER RD.
RT ON W. 44TH STRE. S.
LT ON ELWELL
LT ON SMITH FERRY

    STOP 2230 4 4:14
    STOP R&R CROSSING - SIGNAL AND GATES
TURN AROUND AT OLD STORE

RETURN TO BUS LOT

Revised 10-7-20



RT. 10 AM   Page 1
DRIVER - Tim Stevens  Bus # 27 HS/MS ELEM TIME

RT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD 6:38
CROSS 64 HWY
     RAILROAD CROSSING - CROSSBUCK ONLY

LT ON ELWELL
RT ON W. 46TH STRE. S.
RT ON SADLER RD.
RT ON W. 44TH STRE. S.
LT ON ELWELL

    STOP 4520 1
    STOP 4422 1

LT ON SMITH FERRY
    STOP 2230 4 6:48
    STOP R&R CROSSING - SIGNAL AND GATES

LT ON S. 30th STRE. W.
    STOP 4111 1
    STOP 4000  2
    STOP 39TH 4

RT ON W. 39TH STRE. S.
    STOP 28TH & 39TH 1

LT ON S. 24TH STRE.W.
    STOP W. 37TH STRE. S. 3

LT ON PEAK
LT AT 3101    WEST OF PEAK BODY SHOP

PULL IN AND STOP 2
TURN AROUND 

LT ON PEAK
    STOP AT SOUTHERN HEIGHTS 3 2 7:00

LT ON S. 40TH STRE. W 
LT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD

    STOP 3831 1 2 7:03
RT HWY 69
RT ON W. 46TH STRE. S.

    STOP CRY BABY AUTO 1 3 7:05
RT ON HWY 69
LT ON OKTAHA RD.   (SUMMIT)
LT ON W. 73RD STR. S. 7:10

    STOP R&R CROSSING
    STOP AT 40TH 1

LT ON S. 40TH STRE. W 
    STOP AT W. 72ND STR.  S. 2 2

RT ON DAVIS FIELD ROAD
    STOP 3331  (APARTMENTS) 1 7:16

RT ON S. 3RD STREET W.
    STOP 4TH STREET 6 7
TURN AROUND AT IN AND GO BACK TO DAVIS FIELD

RT ON DAVIS FIELD
    STOP R&R CROSSING
    STOP 131 1

LT ON HWY 64 
RT SMITH FERRY ROAD

   DROP OFF HS/MS STUDENTS
LT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD
LT GULICK RD

DROP OFF ELEM STUDENTS/ RETURN TO BUS LOT
PICK UP STUDENTS GOING TO MS/HS



REVISED 10-6-20
RT. 10 PM  Page 2
DRIVER -CHRIS HAFFMANS   Bus # 27 HS/MS ELEM TIME

3:00

RT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD
RT ON CHEROKEE
LT ON PEAK BLVD

    STOP R&R CROSSING AND GATE
RT CHEROKEE DR.

    STOP 2813 2
    STOP CHEROKEE LN. 2
    STOP 2410 2

RT ON E. HANCOCK
RT INTO T. PARK AND STOP 3

BACK OUT AND GO BACK TO HANCOCK
LT ON CHEROKEE

STAY LT. ON CHEROKEE ST.
    STOP 3201 1
    STOP 3220 1
    STOP 3232  (NEXT TO BOOMARANG) 1

LT ON PEAK BLVD
RT ON GRANDVIEW PARK

    PICK UP ELEMENTRY STUDENTS 3:09
RT ON CHEROKEE
LT ON PEAK BLVD

    STOP R&R CROSSING AND GATE
LT ON 24TH

    STOP 24TH & 37TH 4 2
RT ON 39TH

    STOP 29TH & 39TH 1
    STOP 30TH & 39TH 3

LT ON 30TH
    STOP 4000 2
    STOP 4111 1
    STOP 4141 2 1

RT ON SMITH FERRY
RT ON 69 HWY
RT ON PEAK BLVD
RT ON FIRST RD  BEFORE PEAK BODY SHOP

    STOP  AT THE "Y" IN THE RD.  3101 1 2 3:15
TURN AROUND

LT ON PEAK BLVD
    STOP SOUTHERN HEIGHTS 2 2

LT ON 40TH ST
LT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD

    STOP 3931 1 2
    STOP 3841 1

RT ON 69 HWY
LT ON OKTAHA RD.   (SUMMIT)
LT ON 73RD ST

    STOP R&R CROSSING AND GATE
    STOP AT 40TH 1 1

Depart HS/MS Parking Lot



REVISED 10-6-20
RT. 10 PM  Page 3
DRIVER -CHRIS HAFFMANS   Bus # 27 HS/MS ELEM TIME

LT ON 40TH ST
    STOP AT 72ND 2 3
    STOP 6810 1 1

RT ON DAVIS FIELD RD
    STOP 3131/3133 1

RT ON 3RD STREET ( HILLDALE SOUTH )
    STOP 6305 1 1
    STOP 4TH STREET 8 7 3:50
TURN AROUND GO BACK TO DAVIS FIELD 3 6

RT ON DAVIS FIELD RD
    STOP R&R CROSSING
    STOP 131 1 1 4:00

LT ON 64 HWY
RETURN TO BUS LOT



REVISED 10-6-20



RT. 2 PM  HS/MS ONLY  Page 1
DRIVER - BOOKER HAMILTON  Bus # 21 HS/MS ELEM TIME

3:00
RT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD
RT ON CHEROKEE

CROSS PEAK
    STOP 3232  (NEXT TO BOOMARANG) 1
    STOP 3220 1
    STOP 3201 2
    STOP 2410 4

RT ON E. HANCOCK
RT INTO T. PARK AND STOP 3

BACK OUT AND GO BACK TO HANCOCK
LT CHEROKEE DR.

STAY RT. ON CHEROKEE ST.
    STOP CHEROKEE LN. 2
    STOP 2813 2

RT ON PEAK BLVD
LT ON 64 HWY
RT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD

    STOP R&R CROSSING AND GATE
    STOP R/R CROSSING

LT ON ELWELL
    STOP 24TH PLACE 1
    STOP 2130 1
    STOP R/R CROSSING
    STOP 3120 1
TURN AROUND AT OLD STORE

LT ON 30TH
    STOP 4000 1

RT ON 39TH
    STOP 29TH & 39TH 1

LT ON 24TH
    STOP 24TH & 37TH 4

LT ON PEAK BLVD
    STOP SOUTHERN HEIGHTS 2 3

LT ON 40TH ST
LT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD

    STOP 3841 1
RT ON 69 HWY
RT ON 46TH STREET

    STOP 3450 1
RT ON HWY 69
LT ON OKTAHA RD.   (SUMMIT)
LT ON 73RD ST

    STOP R&R CROSSING AND GATE
    STOP 4208 2
    STOP AT 40TH 1

REVISED 11-1-19

Depart HS/MS Parking Lot



RT. 2 PM  HS/MS ONLY  Page 2
DRIVER - BOOKER HAMILTON  Bus # 21 HS/MS ELEM TIME

LT ON 40TH ST
    STOP 7250     (ONCE IN A WHILE) 1
    STOP AT 72ND 1

RT ON DAVIS FIELD RD
    STOP 3900   (ONCE IN A WHILE) 2
    STOP 3131/3133 1
    STOP 301 2

RT ON 3RD STREET ( HILLDALE SOUTH )
    STOP 6305 1
    STOP 4TH STREET 1

RT ON 4TH STREET
    STOP 6813 1
    STOP 6907 3
    STOP AT CUL-DE-SAC 5
TURN AROUND AT END AND GO BACK TO DAVIS FIELD

RT ON DAVIS FIELD RD
    STOP R&R CROSSING

LT ON 64 HWY
RETURN TO BUS LOT

REVISED 11-1-19



RT. #9 - AM
DRIVER - DAKOTA WHITCHURCH  Bus #39 HS/MS ELEM

DEPART BUS LOT
RT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD
RT ON SOUTH CHEROKEE DRIVE
LT ON PEAK 

    STOP R/R CROSSING
RT ON S CHEROKEE STREET 

    STOP 2814 1
    STOP 2813 1
    STOP CHEROKEE LN. 1
    STOP 2503 1

RT ON HANCOCK 
RT INTO TRAILER PARK & STOP AT POLE

TURN AROUND
LT ON S CHEROKEE DRIVE

    STOP 3121 1
    STOP 3220 1

LT PEAK BLVD ACCESS ROAD (PEMBROOK)
LT ON WINDSOR

    STOP 128 2
RT ON KENT

    STOP 212 1
    STOP 228 1

LT ON DOVER
    STOP 219 1
    STOP 224 1

RT ON LENOX
LT ON GRANDVIEW BLVD
LT ON CUMBERLAND

    STOP 415 1
    STOP 520 1
    STOP 604 2
    STOP 619 1
    STOP 628 4

RT ON FAIRFAX
    STOP 440 4

RT ON WARWICK
    STOP 605 1
    STOP AT SHERWOOD 2

RT ON SHERWOOD LANE
    STOP SHERWOOD CT. 2
    STOP 523 2
    STOP 509 4
    STOP 505 1
    STOP CORNER OF CARLTON & SHERWOOD 4

LT ON CARLTON WAY
RT ON QUEENS  
RT ON BARCLAY
LT ON TRENTON

    STOP 419 1
LT ON QUEENS  

    STOP BARCLAY 1



Revised 11-1-19

RT. #9 - AM
DRIVER - DAKOTA WHITCHURCH  Bus #39 HS/MS ELEM

RT ON BARCLAY
    STOP 507 1
    STOP 700 2
    STOP 813 2

LT ON GULICK
RT ON SOLOMON

    STOP 1318 1
    STOP 1319 4

LT ON SARAH 
    STOP 2411 2
    STOP 2406 1

RT ON HANCOCK
RT ON DANIEL

    STOP 2309 1
    STOP 2403 1
    STOP 2407 2

RT ON SOLOMAN
LT ON GULICK
RT ON PEAK BLVD.  
LT ON PEAK ACCESS RD
RT ON GULICK
RT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD

    TO HS/MS TO UNLOAD STUDENTS
ST ON ORCHARD PARKWAY

    STOP HUNTS LOOP 1
LT ON ELBERTA AND STOP 2

    BACK OUT & CONTINUE BACK ON ORCHARD PKWY
    STOP DAMSON 1
    STOP BRADFORD 2

LT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD
RT ON SOUTH CHEROKEE DRIVE
LT ON PEAK BOULEVARD 

    STOP R/R CROSSING
RT ON CHEROKEE STREET 

    STOP 2921 1
    STOP 2813 2
    STOP CHEROKEE LN. 2
    STOP 2503 1

RT ON HANCOCK ST
RT INTO TRAILER PARK & STOP AT POLE

    TURN AROUND
LT ON CHEROKEE DR

    STOP 3220 1
LT ON PEMBROOK
LT ON WINDSOR

    STOP 128 1
RT ON KENT

    STOP 200 3



    STOP 212  1
    STOP 228 2

LT ON DOVER
    STOP 219 2

Revised 11-1-19

RT. #9 - AM
DRIVER - DAKOTA WHITCHURCH  Bus #39 HS/MS ELEM

RT ON LENOX
LT ON GRANDVIEW
LT ON KEATS

    STOP 417 2
    STOP 420 1

RT ON FENWICK
LT ON GRANDVIEW
LT ON GULICK
RT ON SOLOMON   

    STOP 1318 4
LT ON SARAH
RT ON HANCOCK
RT ON DANIEL

    STOP 2403 2
RT ON SAMUEL

    STOP 1406 2
    STOP 1403 1

RT ON RUTH
LT ON SOLOMON 
LT ON GULICK
RT ON PEAK 

TO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL TO UNLOAD STUDENTS
RETURN TO BUS LOT
Revised 5-3-18



Revised 11-1-19

RT. #9 - PM
DRIVER - DAKOTA WHITCHURCH  Bus #39 HS/MS ELEM

  STUDENTS - DEPART
RT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD
RT ON CHEROKEE

CROSS PEAK BOULEVARD 
RT ON DUBLIN
LT ON KENT

    STOP WINDSOR 4
    STOP 212 1
    STOP 228 1
    STOP AT DOVER 2

LT ON DOVER
RT ON LENOX
LT ON GRANDVIEW BOULEVARD
RT ON LENOX

    STOP KINGSWAY 4
LT ON KINGSWAY

    STOP 306 2
    STOP 311 2
    STOP 401 2
    STOP QUEENS 2

LT ON QUEENS
    STOP 404 2
    STOP 520 1
    STOP 615 2

RT ON BURBANK
LT ON GULICK
RT ON SOLOMON

    STOP 1318 2
LT ON SARAH 

    STOP 2411 4
    STOP 2310 3

RT ON HANCOCK
RT ON DANIEL

    STOP 2309 1
    STOP 2405 1

RT ON SOLOMAN
LT ON GULICK

    STOP 2740 1
RT ON PEAK BLVD
LT ON PEAK BOULEVARD ACCESS ROAD

 TO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL LOAD ELEM STUDENTS



LT ON PEAK ACCESS RD
RT ON CHEROKEE DR
LT ON PEAK

    STOP R/R CROSSING
RT ON CHEROKEE ST

    STOP 2921 1
    STOP 2813 3
    STOP CHEROKEE LN 3
    STOP 2503 2
    STOP 2412 2

RT ON HANCOCK 

Revised 11-1-19

RT. #9 - PM
DRIVER - DAKOTA WHITCHURCH  Bus #39 HS/MS ELEM

ENTER INTO TRAILER PARK &  STOP AT POLE
    TURN AROUND

LT ON S CHEROKEE DR   
    STOP 2901 3
    STOP 3231   (CON. STORE) 4

LT ON PEMBROOK
LT ON WINDSOR
RT ON KENT DR

    STOP 200 1
    STOP 212 2
    STOP 228 2

LT ON DOVER
    STOP 219 2

RT ON LENOX
LT ON GRANDVIEW BLVD
RT LENOX
LT ON KINGSWAY

    STOP 306 1
    STOP 420 1

RT ON QUEENS
LT ON KINGSWAY

    STOP 608 1
    STOP 817 1

LT ON GULICK
LT ON GRANDVIEW BLVD
RT ON KEATS

    STOP 416 2
    STOP 420 1

RT ON FENWICK
LT ON GRANDVIEW BLVD
LT ON GULICK

    STOP 2740 1
RT ON SOLOMON

    STOP 1318 2
LT ON SARAH LANE

    STOP 2411 1
RT ON HANCOCK
RT ON DANIEL



    STOP 2307 1
    STOP 2403 2

RT ON SAMUEL
    STOP 1406 1
    STOP 1403 1
    STOP 1300 1

RT ON RUTH
LT ON SOLOMON
LT ON GULICK
RT ON PEAK BOULEVARD
LT ON GULICK
RT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD

Revised 11-1-19

RT. #9 - PM
DRIVER - DAKOTA WHITCHURCH  Bus #39 HS/MS ELEM

RT ON COBBLESTONE DR.
    STOP COBBLESTONE TRAIL 4
    GO THREW NEXT GATE
    STOP 4100 2

LT ON STONE CREEK
LT ON COLDWATER CREEK

    SWING WIDE LEFT TO MAKE GATE ONTO COBBLESTONE
RT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD
LT ON ORCHARD PARKWAY
LT ON JOHNATHAN AND STOP 3

BACK OUT & CONTINUE BACK ON ORCHARD PRKWY
    STOP DAMSON 1
    STOP BRADFORD 1
RETURN TO BUS LOT



Page 1
TIME

6:45

6:49

6:51

6:54

6:55

6:56

6:58
6:59

7:00

7:01

7:03



Page 2
TIME

7:04

7:06

7:07

7:10

7:20

7:24

7:29

7:34

7:37



7:38

Page 3
TIME

7:40

7:42

7:34

7:45

7:50



Page 4
TIME

3:00

3:04

3:08

3:12

3:13

3:15

3:18



3:27

Page 5
TIME

3:33

 
3:36

3:40

3:43

3:44



3:46

3:47

Page 6
TIME

3:53

3:55

4:04



RT. 10 AM   
DRIVER - Tim Stevens  Bus # 27 HS/MS ELEM

DEPART BUS LOT
RT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD

CROSS 64 HWY
     RAILROAD CROSSING - CROSSBUCK ONLY

LT ON ELWELL
    STOP 4531 1 1

RT ON W. 46TH STRE. S.
RT ON SADLER RD.
RT ON W. 44TH STRE. S.
LT ON ELWELL

    STOP 4520 1
    STOP 4422 1

LT ON SMITH FERRY
    STOP 2110/2130 1 1
    STOP 2200 3
    STOP 2230 4
    STOP R&R CROSSING - SIGNAL AND GATES
    STOP 3120 1
TURN AROUND AT OLD STORE

LT ON S. 30th STRE. W.
    STOP 4111 1
    STOP 4000  2
    STOP 3921 1 1
    STOP 39TH 4

RT ON W. 39TH STRE. S.
    STOP 28TH & 39TH 1

LT ON S. 24TH STRE.W.
    STOP W. 37TH STRE. S. 2 3

LT ON PEAK
LT AT 3101    WEST OF PEAK BODY SHOP

PULL IN AND STOP 2
TURN AROUND 

LT ON PEAK
    STOP AT SOUTHERN HEIGHTS 3 2

LT ON S. 40TH STRE. W 
LT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD

    STOP 3831 1 2
RT HWY 69
RT ON W. 46TH STRE. S.

    STOP 3450 1 3
RT ON HWY 69
LT ON OKTAHA RD.   (SUMMIT)
LT ON W. 73RD STR. S.

    STOP R&R CROSSING
LT ON S. 40TH STRE. W 

    STOP AT W. 72ND STR.  S. 4 7
RT ON DAVIS FIELD ROAD

    STOP 3900  1ST HOUSE ON LEFT 2
    STOP 821 1

RT ON S. 3RD STREET W.
    STOP 6305 1



    STOP 4TH STREET 7

REVISED 11-1-19

RT. 10 AM   
DRIVER - Tim Stevens  Bus # 27 HS/MS ELEM

RT ON S. 4TH STREET W.
    STOP 6805 2
    STOP 6810 1
    STOP 6814 2
    STOP 6904 1
    STOP 6907 1
    STOP 7005 1
    STOP 7009 2
    STOP 7107 5
TURN AROUND AT IN AND GO BACK TO DAVIS FIELD

RT ON DAVIS FIELD
    STOP R&R CROSSING

LT ON HWY 64 
RT SMITH FERRY ROAD

   DROP OFF HS/MS STUDENTS
LT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD
LT GULICK RD

    STOP GRANDVIEW APT. 2
DROP OFF ELEM STUDENTS/ RETURN TO BUS LOT
PICK UP STUDENTS GOING TO MS/HS



REVISED 11-1-19

RT. 10 PM   ELEM. ONLY
DRIVER -CHRIS HAFFMANS   Bus # 27 HS/MS ELEM

LT ON SMITH FERRY
LT ON GULICK
LT ON GRAND VIEW PARK (PEAK ACC.)

    PICK UP ELEMENTRY STUDENTS
RT ON CHEROKEE
LT ON PEAK BLVD

    STOP R&R CROSSING AND GATE
    STOP 600   AT RT&T ENTRANCE 1

LT ON FIRST RD  AFTER 24STR. AND PEAK BODY SHOP
    STOP  AT THE "Y" IN THE RD.  3101 2
TURN AROUND

RT ON PEAK BLVD
RT ON 64 HWY
RT ON SMITH FERRY

    STOP 1200 1
    STOP R/R CROSSING

LT ON ELWELL
    STOP 4422 2
    STOP 4520 3

RT ON W. 46TH STRE. S.
RT ON SADLER RD.
RT ON W. 44TH STRE. S.
LT ON ELWELL
LT ON SMITH FERRY

    STOP 2200 3
    STOP 2230 3
    STOP R/R CROSSING

RT ON 30TH
    STOP 4111 1
    STOP 4000 3

RT ON 39TH
    STOP 30TH & 39TH 3
    STOP 29TH & 39TH 1

LT ON 24TH
    STOP 24TH & 37TH 2

LT ON PEAK BLVD
    STOP SOUTHERN HEIGHTS 3

LT ON 40TH ST
LT ON SMITH FERRY ROAD

    STOP 3841 2
RT ON 69 HWY

Depart HS/MS Parking Lot



RT ON 46TH STREET
    STOP 3450 4

RT ON HWY 69
LT ON OKTAHA RD.   (SUMMIT)
LT ON 73RD ST

    STOP R&R CROSSING AND GATE
    STOP 4208 4
    STOP 4016 3
    STOP AT 40TH 1

REVISED 11-1-19

RT. 10 PM   ELEM. ONLY
DRIVER -CHRIS HAFFMANS   Bus # 27 HS/MS ELEM

LT ON 40TH ST
    STOP AT 72ND 1
    STOP 6900 3
    STOP 6810 2
    STOP 6652 3

RT ON DAVIS FIELD RD
    STOP 3131/3133 1
    STOP 821 1
    STOP 531 3

RT ON 3RD STREET ( HILLDALE SOUTH )
    STOP 6305 1
    STOP 4TH STREET 5

RT ON 4TH STREET
    STOP 6805
    STOP 6907 4
    STOP 7009 2
    STOP 7107 1
TURN AROUND AT END AND GO BACK TO DAVIS FIELD

RT ON DAVIS FIELD RD
    STOP R&R CROSSING
    STOP 131 2

LT ON 64 HWY
RETURN TO BUS LOT



REVISED 11-1-19



Page 1
TIME

6:38

6:48

7:00

7:03

7:05

7:10

7:16



Page 2
TIME



Page 3
TIME

3:00



Page 4
TIME


	Rt.1
	Rt. 4
	Rt. 5
	Rt. 6
	Rt. 7
	Rt. 8
	Rt. 9
	Rt. 10
	RT.2 OPTION
	RT.9 OPTION
	RT.10 OPTION

